





HEADQUARTERS POST AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS DEPARTMENT

NOTICE

Amateur Radio Operator's Certificate Examination

The **Spectrum Management Authority** and the **Post and Telecommunications Department**, a division within the Ministry of Science, Energy & Technology are pleased to announce that the **Jamaica Amateur Radio Association** is now the authorized body to administer the required examination leading to the grant of an Amateur Radio Operator's Certificate, Class A, B or C.

The Amateur Radio Operator's Examination in Classes A, B & C is scheduled for November 29, 2019 at the Spectrum Management Authority, 13 - 19 Harbour Street, Kingston at 10:00 am.

Application forms will be available on the following websites:

- www.sma.gov.jm Spectrum Management Authority
- www.jamaicaham.org Jamaica Amateur Radio Association

Interested parties are being asked to submit completed application forms along with certified copy of documents in support of the application to the Jamaica Amateur Radio Association on or before November 15, 2019. The examination cost is J\$500.00.

For more information please contact
The Jamaica Amateur Radio Association
76 Arnold Road, Kingston 5, St. Andrew
Email: Jamaicaamateurradio@gmail.com
Tel: 876-856-2213